

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2887, in conference committee, as follows:

1.2 On R68 Part D, Senate language, (UEH2887-2)

1.3 Page 84, line 10, delete "action" and insert "mitigation and adaptation"

1.4 Page 84, line 13, delete "action" and insert "mitigation and adaptation" and before "goals"  
1.5 insert "mitigation" and after "goals" insert "and strategies"

1.6 Page 84, line 17, before the period, insert ", as well as plans and policies to address  
1.7 climate adaptation in the region. The commissioner of transportation must consult with the  
1.8 Metropolitan Council on transportation targets prior to establishing the targets"

1.9 On R75 Part D, Senate language, (UEH2887-2)

1.10 Page 103, line 3, delete "action" and insert "mitigation and adaptation" and delete "action"  
1.11 and insert "mitigation and adaptation"

1.12 On R94 Part D, Senate language, (UEH2887-2)

1.13 Page 102, delete lines 24 to 29 and insert:

1.14 "(e) A land use plan shall also include an inventory and projections pertaining to  
1.15 greenhouse gas emissions and vehicle miles traveled that are generated from activity that  
1.16 occurs within the local government's jurisdiction. The inventory and projections shall include  
1.17 the emission sources from transportation, land use, energy use, solid waste, and, where  
1.18 available and applicable, livestock and agriculture. The inventory and projections shall  
1.19 include the estimated impact of strategies, including efficient land use and compact growth,  
1.20 that reduce or naturally sequester greenhouse gas emissions across sectors."